

CA NO. 142/2023
PRADIP KUMAR SHUKLA S/O SH R. D.SHUKLA Vs.
PRAGI LAL S/O SH HEM RAJ

01.05.2023

Present : Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Heard and perused.

Appeal is admitted. Alongwith appeal, an application u/s. 389 Cr.PC is also moved.

Considering the facts and circumstances, application u/s. 389 Cr.PC is allowed. Appellant/convict is admitted to bail on furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of Ld. Trial Court. Appellant is directed to deposit 20% of the compensation amount which is to be deposited in form of DD in the name of Ld. District and Sessions Court within one week from today to the Ld. Trial Court.

Issue notice to the respondent on filing of PF/RC, returnable on the NDOH.

Put up now on **03.07.2023**.

Copy of this order be sent to Ld. Trial Court.

TCR be summoned for next date of hearing. Copy be given dasti.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
01.05.2023