

CA NO. 142/2023
PRADIP KUMAR SHUKLA VS. PRAGI LAL

03.07.2023

Present : **Ld. Counsel for the appellant.**
Ms. Jyoti, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent. The same is taken on record.

Put up now for arguments on the present appeal for

21.08.2023.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
03.07.2023