

CA NO. 142/2023  
PRADIP KUMAR SHUKLA S/O SH R. D.SHUKLA Vs.  
PRAGI LAL S/O SH HEM RAJ

09.10.2023

***Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.***

Present : Ld. Counsel for the appellant with appellant.  
Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel.

Put up for purpose fixed on **30.10.2023.**

(READER)  
09.10.2023