

CNR No.DLWT0-003496-2023

CA No.142/2023

Pradip Kumar Shukla Vs. Pragi Lal

19.02.24

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant with  
appellant in person.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent.

Heard. Record perused.

On request of the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist,  
matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up now on **29.04.24** for purpose fixed.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
**19.02.24**