

CNR No. DLWT01-003496-2023

CA No.142/2023

Pradip Kumar Shukla Vs. Pragi Lal

U/s 374 Cr.P.C/138 NI Act

29.04.24

Present : Ld. Counsel for the appellant with appellant in person.
Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent at this is pressing his application for seeking release of compensation amount filed by the appellant.

Heard. Record perused. Allowed.

Let the said compensation amount be released to the respondent herein on furnishing of indemnity bond in the Ld. Trial Court as per rules and due endorsements.

The said application is disposed of as above.

At request, put up the matter now on **22.07.24** for further proceeding.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
29.04.24