

CNR No. DLWT01-003496-2023

CA No. 142/2023

Pradip Kumar Shukla Vs. Pragi Lal

under 138 NI Act

21.10.24

Present : Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel.

Respondent in person.

Matter is listed today for arguments.

Respondent submits that his Ld. Counsel is in personal difficulty and could not appear before the court.

Heard. Record perused.

At request, re-notify the matter now on 16.12.24 for purpose fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
21.10.24