

CNR No.DLWT01-003496-2023

CA No. 142/2023

Pradeep Kumar Shukla Vs. Pragi Lal

under 138 NI Act

24.02.2025

Present : Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Written arguments filed on behalf of respondent.

At request, re-list the matter now on 24.03.2025 for arguments.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
24.02.2025