

CNR NO. DLWT01-003496-2023

CA NO. 142/2023

PRADIP KUMAR SHUKLA S/O SH R. D.SHUKLA Vs.

PRAGI LAL S/O SH HEM RAJ

NI Act.

21.04.2025

Present : None for appellant.
Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mukesh
Kumar.

At request, put up for arguments on **04.08.2025**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
21.04.2025