

CA No. 142/2023

Pradip Kumar Shukla Vs. Pragi lal

u/s 138 NI Act/374 Cr.P.C

04.08.2025

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
appellant.

Appellant present through VC.

Sh. Puneet Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Today, this appeal is fixed for arguments.

However, an adjournment has been sought on behalf
of appellant as the main counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on 15.09.2025.

Appellant is directed to appear in person on NDOH positively.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
04.08.2025