

CNR No.DLWT01-003496-2023

CA No. 142/2023

Pradip Kumar Shukla Vs. Pragi Lal

u/s 374 Cr.P.C

08.12.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kumar Tanti, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
a/w appellant.

(Fresh V/n Filed. The same is taken on record.)

Sh. Puneet Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for the respondent a/w
respondent.

Today, this appeal is fixed for arguments.

Some arguments have been heard.

Put up for further arguments on 05.01.2026.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
08.12.2025