

CNR No. DLWT01-003496-2023

CA No. 142/2023

Pradip Kumar Shukla Vs. Pragi Lal

u/s 374 Cr.P.C

28.03.2026

Present : Appellant in person.
Sh. Puneet Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for respondent
through VC.

Today, this appeal is fixed for verification of settlement/further arguments.

It has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel as well as by the appellant that this matter has been settled and payment has already been made by the appellant.

However, respondent is not available today for recording of statement.

Accordingly, recording of statements/disposal on 30.03.2026.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
28.03.2026